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California Association for Adult Day Services  December 17, 2024 (Total: 18 of 18) 
 
 

2025 CAADS Board of Directors 
 

P R E S I D E N T  
 

Kawon (Kay) Lee, JD, MPH 
Executive Vice President 

Commonwealth Adult Day  

Health Care Center 
7811 Commonwealth Avenue 
Buena Park, CA  90621-2422 
714-512-0016 | F 714-521-0645 

kay.lee@commonwealthadhc.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2027 

 
V I C E - P R ES I D E N T  
 

Maria Nicolacoudis 
Administrator/Executive Director 

Hearts & Minds Activity Center 
2380 Enborg Lane 
San Jose CA  95128-2646 

408-279-7515| F 408-279-7519 

maria@hearts-minds.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2026 

 
I M M E D I A T E  P A S T  P R E S I D E N T  
 

Daniel Gallagher, M.Ed. 
Executive Director 

SteppingStone ADHC Corp 

930 4th Street 
San Francisco, CA  94158-1628 
415-974-6784 | F 415-974-6785 
danielgallagher@steppingstonehealth.org  

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2025 

 
T R E A S U R E R  
 

Katy Krul 
Administrator 

Oxnard Family Circle 
2100 Outlet Center Drive, Suite 370 
Oxnard, CA  93036-0627 
805-385-4180 | F 805-385-8846 

katy@oxnardfamilycircle.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2025 

 
S E C R E T A R Y  
 

Richard Lee 
Program Director 

Beverly ADHC 
316 N Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA  90004-2615 
323-957-9777 | F 323-957-9741 
richard@beverlyadhc.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2026 

B O A R D  M E M B E R S  
 

Marina Amar 
Program Director & Co-Owner 

Circle of Friends, San Francisco 
1550 Steiner Street 

San Francisco, CA  94115-3526 
415-614-2233 | F 415-614-0453 

amarmarina03@gmail.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2025 
 

Karina Andrade, MPA 
Program Director/V.P. of Programs 

EL ARCA, Inc. 
3839 Selig Place 

Los Angeles, CA  90031-3143 
323-223-3079| F 323-895-7896 
kandrade@elarcainc.org 
President’s Appointment Ends: 12/31/2025 
 

Amber Carey-Navarrete 
Director of Person-Centered Services 

Easterseals SoCal 

11110 Artesia Boulevard 
Cerritos, CA 90703-2546 
657-242-3435 
amber.carey@essc.org 
President’s Appointment Ends: 12/31/2025 
 

Lena Haroutunian, MSW 
Program Director 

New Sunrise ADHC 
9350 Reseda Boulevard 
Northridge, CA  91324-2926 
818-701-0010 | F 818-701-0090 

lena@newsunriseadhc.com 

Election Term Ends 12/31/2026 
 

Nancy Keegan 
Program Director 

Avenidas Rose Kleiner Center 

270 Escuela Avenue 
Mountain View, CA  94040-1813 
650-289-5424 | F 650-691-1119 
nkeegan@avenidas.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2026 
 

Tatyana Kheyfets, M.A. 
Program Director 

Golden Castle ADHC Center, Palo Alto 
3803 E Bayshore Road 
Palo Alto, CA  94303-4300 

650-964-1964 | F 650-964-1978 
tatyana@goldencastlecenter.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2025 
 

Sofia Martinez, MSW, LCSW 
Chief Executive Officer 

Reimagine 
1601 E. St. Andrew Place 
Santa Ana, CA  92705-4940 
714-722-4712 | F 714-871-3640 

smartinez@reimagineoc.org 
President’s Appointment Ends: 12/31/2025 

B O A R D  M E M B E R S  
 

Mona Minton, Ph.D., M.A.,CERT, 
CTRC 
General Manager for Programs and Clinic 

Neighborhood House ADHC Center 
851 South 35th Street 
San Diego, CA  92113-2701 
619-233-6691 | F 619-233-6693 

mminton@neighborhoodhouse.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2027 
 

Harry Rezkwa 
President 

Sunny Adult Day Health Care Center 
151 North Lyon Avenue 
Hemet, CA  92543-3831 
818-404-5005| F 818-575-6488 

hrezkwa@yahoo.com 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2025 
 

Lois Sones, LCSW 
Program Director 

Community Bridges Elderday 
100 Pioneer Street, Suite C 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060-2181 
831-458-3481 | F 831-458-2945 
loiss@cbridges.org 

Elected Term Ends 12/31/2025 
 

Terri Whitmire 
Director 
Adventist Health Lodi Memorial Adult 
Day Services 

125 South Hutchins Street 
Lodi, CA  95240-3470 
209-369-4443| F 209-334-2201 

whitmit@ah.org 
Elected Term Ends 12/31/2026 
 

Stephanie Wilson 
Program Director 

Triple ‘R’ Adult Day Programs 
2921 Truxel Road 
Sacramento, CA  95833-1860 

916-808-1591 | F 916-808-1595 
swilson2@cityofsacramento.org   
Elected Term Ends 12/31/2027 
 

Mona Yacko 
Administrator 
Laguna ADHC 

23551 Moulton Parkway 
Laguna Hills, CA  92653-1911 
949-309-1900| F 949-258-5117 

mona.yacko@lagunaadhc.org 

Elected Term Ends: 12/31/2026 
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